The Order of the Court is stated below:
Dated: May 01, 2020 /s/ MERII
04:41:38 PM Distric

Brody Valerga (11789)
Rebecca Mader (14573)
Machol & Johannes, LLC
PO Box 1178

American Fork, Utah 84003
Brody.Valerga@mjfirm.com
866/729-3328

Attorney for Plaintiff

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT STATE OF UTAH
Utah County Court (American Fork)
75 East 8¢ North, Suite 202, American Fork UT 84603-0986

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC,
DEFAULT JUDGMENT
Plaintiff,
V. CASE #209101345
NICOLE HAMILTON, JUDGE ROBERT C LUNNEN
Defendant(s).

The Defendant, having failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action and a default
judgment having been entered, it is hereby ordered that the Plaintiff herein be awarded judgment
against the Defendant as follows:

ENT 41653:2025PC10of 1

Plaintiff's Account Balance $984.91 ANDREA ALLEN
Accrued costs to date of judgment $120.00 UTAH COUNTY RECORDER
LESS amounts paid by Defendant $.00 2025 Jun 05 08:36 AM FEE 40.00 BY TM

RECORDED FOR Rausch Sturm LLP

TOTAL JUDGMENT $1,104.91 ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED

With interest at the rate of 3.53% until the date paid. The judgment, subject to court approval,
may be augmented with after accruing costs expended in attempting to collect upon it. Plaintiff
may continue to conduct discovery related to satisfying the judgment.

***ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE APPEARS AT THE TOP OF THE PAGE***
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FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT - PROVO DISTRICT COURT
UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC wvs. NICOLE HAMILTON
CASE NUMBER 209101345 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
DENISE M PORTER

PARTIES
Plaintiff - MIDLAND FUNDING LLC
Represented by: BRODY VALERGA
Represented by: KALI MILLER

Defendant - NICOLE HAMILTON

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due: 175.00
Amount Paid: 175.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 0K-2K
Amount Due: 75.00
Amount Paid: 75.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT

Amount Due: 50.00
Amount Paid: 50.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT

Amount Due: 50.00
Amount Paid: 50.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS
03-19-2020 Filed: Complaint
03-19-2020 Filed return: Summons on Return
Party Served: NICOLE HAMILTON
Service Type: Personal
Service Date: March 15, 2020
Garnishee:
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CASE NUMBER:

209101345 Debt Collection

03-19-2020
03-19-2020
03-19-2020
03-19-2020
03-19-2020
03-19-2020
04-29-2020
04-29-2020
04-29-2020
04-29-2020
04-29-2020
04-29-2020
04-29-2020
04-29-2020
05-01-2020
05-01-2020

05-01-2020

05-01-2020

05-01-2020
05-01-2020
05-19-2020
05-19-2020
05-19-2020
05-19-2020
05-19-2020

05-19-2020
05-19-2020
05-19-2020
12-10-2020
12-10-2020
12-11-2020

12-11-2020
12-11-2020
12-11-2020
01-05-2021
02-24-2022

02-24-2022
02-24-2022

Case filed by efiler
Fee Account created Total Due: 75.00
COMPLAINT OK-2K Payment Received: 75.00
Judge ROBERT C LUNNEN assigned.
Note: discovery tier set to 1
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: : Collection fee affidavitt
Filed: : Declaration of Counsel
Filed: Affidavit of Attorney Fees and Costs
Filed: Affidavit/Declaration
Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Default Certificate
Case Disposition is Judgment
Disposition Judge is ROBERT C LUNNEN
Filed judgment: Default Judgment

Judge ROBERT C LUNNEN

Signed May 01, 2020
Judgment # 1 Entered 1,104.91

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC
NICOLE HAMILTON
120.00 Costs

984.91 Principal
1,104.91 Judgment Grand Total

Creditor
Debtor

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: : Notice of Judgment
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)
Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment

Clerk MERILYN HAMMOND
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)
Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment

Clerk LUIS AGUILERA
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Judge DENISE M PORTER assigned.

Filed: Appearance of Counsel/Notice of Limited Appearance:

Notice of Appearance of Counsel
Filed: Certificate of Service
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

08-05-2025 01:04 PM
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Utah Court C;

Search Result
County

UTAH

UTAH

Party Details

All Parties
Case Case Party Birth
Party Name Addre:
Number Type Type Date
209101345 DC NICOLE DEF 359 W
HAMILTON LN
209101345 DC MIDLAND PLA 700 17
FUNDING LLC SUITE :
Debtors
Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Driver L
NICOLE HAMILTON
Creditors
Party Name
MIDLAND FUNDING LLC
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